CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

	I hereby certify that I have this day served a copy of the within and foregoing PROPOSED ORDER OF THE GEORGIA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION PUBLIC INTEREST ADVOCACY STAFF	 upon all parties listed below via electronic service or by hand delivery and addressed as follows:

	Reece McAlister		
Executive Secretary
Georgia Public Service Commission
244 Washington Street, SW	
Atlanta, GA  30334
reecem@psc.state.ga.us 
	Kevin Greene, Esq.
Troutman Sanders
NationsBank Plaza
600 Peachtree Street, NE
Suite 5200
Atlanta, GA 30308
kevin.greene@troutmansanders.com 

	
	

	Liz Coyle
Georgia Watch
55 Marietta Street, NW
Suite 903
Atlanta, GA  30303
lcoyle@georgiawatch.org
	Jeffry Pollock
J. Pollock Incorporated
12647 Olive Blvd., Suite 585
St. Louis, Missouri  63141
jcp@jpollockinc.com

	
	

	
Charles B. Jones, III
Georgia Association of Manufacturers
The Hurt Building
50 Hurt Plaza, Suite 985
Atlanta, GA  30303
cjones@gamfg.org
	
Kurt Ebersbach
Jillian Kysor
Southern Environmental Law Center
Ten 10th Street, NW, Suite 1050
Atlanta, GA 30309
kebersbach@selcga.org
jkysor@selcga.org   


	
	

	J. Renee Kastanakis
Kastanakis Law, LLC
1350 Avalon Place, NE
Atlanta, GA
rkastanakis@aol.com  
	Anne Blair and Sara Barczak
Southern Alliance for Clean Energy
250 Arizona Avenue, NE
Atlanta, GA 30307
anne@cleanenergy.org 
sara@cleanenergy.org

	
	

	Jim Clarkson
Resource Supply Management
1370 Walcora Drive
Sumter, SC 29150
jclarkson@rsmenergy.com
	Ben J. Stockton, Executive Director
Concerned Ratepayers of Georgia
2305 Global Forum Blvd., Suite 912
Atlanta, GA 30340
encomanager13@gmail.com




	
Steven Prenovitz
4295 Amberglade Court
Norcross, GA 30092
scprenovitz@gmail.com
	Robert J. Middleton, Jr.
Hall Booth Smith, P.C.
2417 Westgate Drive
Albany, GA 31707
rjm@hallboothsmith.com


	
David A. Webster
Atlanta Legal Aid Society, Inc.
54 Ellis Street, NE
Atlanta, GA  30303
dawebster@atlantalegalaid.org
	
Charles R. Bliss
Atlanta Legal Aid Society, Inc.
54 Ellis Street, NE
Atlanta, GA  30303
crbliss@atlantalegalaid.org

	
Mary Irene Dickerson
Atlanta Legal Aid Society, Inc.
246 Sycamore Street, Suite 120
Decatur, GA 30030-3434
midickerson@atlantalegalaid.org
	
Nathan T. Juster
Atlanta Legal Aid Society, Inc.
246 Sycamore Street, Suite 120
Decatur, GA 30030-3434
ntjuster@atlantalegalaid.org

	
Erin Glynn
The Callins Law Firm
101 Marietta Street, Suite 1030
Atlanta, GA 30303
eglynn@callins.com
	
Glynn Carroll
Nuclear Watch South
P. O. Box 8574
Atlanta, GA 31106
atom.girl@nonukesyall.org

	
Rebecca Woods, Esq
Seyfarth Shaw LLP
1075 Peachtree Street, N.E
Suite 2500
Atlanta, GA  30309-3958
rwoods@seyfarth.com
	
Peter M. Degnan
Municipal Electric Authority of Georgia
1470 Riveredge Parkway, NW
Atlanta, GA 30328
pdegnan@meagpower.org 

	
Ellen Ginsberg
Nuclear Energy Institute
1201 F Street NW	
Suite 1100
Washington, D.C. 20004
ecg@nei.org
	Richard M. Resnick
Lucas R. Aubrey
Sherman, Dunn, Cohen, Leifer & Yellig, P.C.
900 Seventh Street, NW
Suite 1000
Washington, D.C. 20001
resnick@shermandunn.com
aubrey@shermandunn.com


	Jody L. Brooks
JEA
21 West Church Street (T-16)
Jacksonville, FL 32202
Brooj1@jea.com
	










This 19th day of December 2017.



[bookmark: _GoBack]				___________________________________________
				Jeffrey Stair
Attorney for the Georgia Public Service Commission
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